TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
	FORMERLY First Technology Safety Systems, Inc. (dba First Technology Safety Systems)	04/30/2010	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safety Technology Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	47460 Galleon Drive	
City:	Plymouth	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3192509	ITROLLEY
Registration Number:	3192508	IVEHICLE
Registration Number:	3201118	IDUMMY
Registration Number:	3201121	IWALL
Registration Number:	3217103	I CRASH TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2869787	SIDIIS
Registration Number:	2889210	ES-2
Registration Number:	2889211	EUROSID-2
Serial Number:	77866679	Q
Serial Number:	77870393	
Serial Number:	77870228	IQ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0801

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton of Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74045-0065
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Han Stanton
Signature:	/Grace Han Stanton/
Date:	05/05/2010

Total Attachments: 2

source=FTSA Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=FTSA Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, FT Liquidation Co., (fka First Technology Safety Systems, Inc. and also doing business as First Technology Safety Systems), ("Assignor"), a Michigan corporation with its principal place of business at 47460 Galleon Drive Plymouth, Michigan 48170, is the owner of (i) the service marks (the "Marks"), (ii) the common law rights in and to the Marks and (iii) the trademark registrations and applications for the same (together, the "Registrations") identified below:

Reg. No.	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. Date
3,192,509	iTrolley	January 2, 2007
3,192,508	iVehicle	January 2, 2007
3,201,118	iDummy	January 23, 2007
3,201,121	iWall	January 23, 2007
3,217,103	iCrash Technology	March 13, 2007
2,869,787	SIDIIS	August 3, 2004
2,889,210	ES-2	September 28, 2004
2,889,211	EUROSID-2	September 28, 2004

App. No.	<u>Mark</u>	App. Date
77/866,679	Q (Stylized)	November 6, 2009
77/870,393	Design Only	November 11, 2009
77/870,228	IQ	November 11, 2009

WHEREAS, Safety Technology Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 47460 Galleon Drive Plymouth, Michigan 48170, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with that portion of Assignor's business relating to any of the Marks filed on an intent-to-use basis, and all goodwill and common law rights associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign the same to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with that portion of Assignor's business relating to any of the Marks filed on an intent-to-use basis, and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.

74045-0065/LEGAL17987741.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004199 FRAME: 0803

Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to effect, evidence, record and perfect the assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder.

Signed this 30 day of April , 2010

FT Liquidation Co.

By Jan L Harris
Title: Vice President

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

March D. Bullech, Metary Profits
State of Michigan, County of Cadamia
Sty Commission Explore, 0906011
Asting in the County of QUAYNIC—

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of ______, residing at ______

My Appointment Expires: ______

-2-

RECORDED: 05/05/2010